BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER NO. 22-02-01-05

ADOPTED this 1st

IN THE MATTER OF ACCEPTING TWO ROAD DEDICATION DEEDS TO BE USED FOR COUNTY ROAD PURPOSES FOR NELSON MOUNTAIN ROAD COUNTY ROAD NO. 573. (17-07-29)

2022

THIS MATTER now coming before the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County and said Board deeming it in the best interest of Lane County to dedicate to the public the real property which was conveyed to Lane County for the purpose of improving safety to the traveling public for Nelson Mountain Road (County Road No. 573); and

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works acquired two deeds for real property for Lane County, properly executed on the date set after the name of the Grantors, and before the recording information in Lane County Deed Records; and the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County deeming it proper, as a convenience for property owners in the area and as a benefit to the general public, to accept the following deeds as County Road as herein set forth below:

GRANTORS	RECORDING DATE	LANE COUNTY DEED RECORD	LANE COUNTY TAX LOT NO.
Swanson Superior Forest Products Inc.	5/21/1990	1632R/9023209	17-07-29-00-00302 17-07-29-00-00304
Swanson Superior Forest Products Inc.	1/11/1993	1817R/9301497	17-07-29-00-00304

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED the right of way, as described in said deeds, is hereby accepted by the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County as a public road easement, and expressly accepted as County Road by this Order; and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED the above Order shall be entered in the records of the Board of County Commissioners' Journal of Administration and in the road records for County Road Number 573 in the office of the County Surveyor.

day of February

71001 1ED (110 _	auy 01 .			
			Ref for	,
		Pa	at Farr, Chair	
		La	ine County Board of Co	ommissioners

ROAD DEDICATIONS ALONG NELSON MOUNTAIN ROAD

